975

OF \$40.00 850Z

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IIDIS Transition, LLC	FORMERLY Dynamic Card	09/29/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY	
	Solutions, LLC	09/29/2010	COMPANY: COLORADO	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynamic Card Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Inverness Drive East	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85029975	EMV SMARTSTART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)320-6330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 320-1053

Email: csavier@minorbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa D'Ambrosia c/o Minor & Brown, PC

Address Line 1: 650 S. Cherry St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80246

811930-003
Lisa A. D'Ambrosia
/LAD/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0437

900174001

Date:	10/14/2010
source=Assignment of Trademarks - DIS Tr	ansition, LLC - EXECUTED (MB306827)#page1.tif ansition, LLC - EXECUTED (MB306827)#page2.tif ansition, LLC - EXECUTED (MB306827)#page3.tif ansition, LLC - EXECUTED (MB306827)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is entered into effective this Add day of September, 2010 by DIS Transition, LLC fka Dynamic Card Solutions, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignor") and Dynamic Card Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

In consideration of \$10.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor and Assignee, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sells to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark/service mark and corresponding application identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto ("Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark thereof and all rights to sue and to collect all damages and payments for claims of past or future infringements or misappropriations thereof.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute upon the request of Assignee, at Assignee's expense, such additional documents as are necessary to register and otherwise give full effect to and to perfect the rights of Assignee under this Assignment in and to the Mark.

3. Miscellaneous.

- (a) <u>Amendment</u>. No amendment or waiver of any provision of this Assignment shall be effective unless in writing and executed by the parties hereto in the case of an amendment or the party entitled to the benefit of the provision to be so waived in the case of a waiver.
- (b) <u>Notices</u>. All notices shall be provided to the addresses and in the manner provided in the Purchase Agreement.
- (c) <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon and enforceable against, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- (d) <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal substantive laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the conflicts of laws provisions thereof.
- (e) <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Assignment shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Purchase Agreement.
- (f) Remedies. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, this instrument shall not give rise to any recourse or remedy against Assignor (or its Affiliates) except to the extent set forth in that certain Purchase Agreement by and among DataCard Corporation, a Delaware corporation, DIS Transition, LLC fka Dynamic Card Solutions, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("DIS"), Dynamic Solutions International Corp., a Colorado corporation ("DSI") and Steven K. Suttman in his capacity as DIS and DSI's Representative dated September 2, 2010

MB285841

TRADEMARK REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0439 ("Purchase Agreement"), it being the parties intention that the Purchase Agreement shall state the exclusive remedies arising from the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, including the assignment and transfer of the Mark.

(g) <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which counterparts when so executed shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signatures by fax and via electronic mail shall be binding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be effective as of the date written above.

ASSIGNOR:

DIS Transition, LLC fka Dynamic Card Solutions, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company

By:

Steven K. Suttman, Manager

STATE OF COLORADO) ss.

COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE)

On this day of September, 2010, before me personally appeared Steven K. Suttman, known to me to be the Manager of the Assignor or described in the foregoing assignment and also known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of Assignor executed the same.

SEAL

Notary Public

{Signature page for Assignor - Assignment of Trademarks by DCS}

ASSIGNEE:

Dynamic Card Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Steven K. Suttman, President

STATE OF COLORADO

SS.

COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE)

On this Aday of September, 2010, before me personally appeared Steven K. Suttman, known to me to be the President of the Assignee or described in the foregoing assignment and also known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of Assignee therein named, and acknowledged to me that such Assignee executed the same.

SEAL

Notary Public

{Signature page for Assignee - Assignment of Trademarks by DCS}

SCHEDULE A

LIST OF ASSIGNED MARKS

MARK	USPTO Serial #	Application Filing Date	Class #
EMV SmartStart	85029975	05/04/2010	009/042

NOTE: Assignor submitted to the USPTO an Application for Registration of the Mark on May 4, 2010 and on August 15, 2010 the USPTO issued an Office Action which requires a response not later than February 15, 2011 in order to avoid the USPTO classifying the Mark as "abandoned".

MB285841

RECORDED: 10/14/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0442